
Malone (16-9, 5-5 G-MAC) -vs- Northwood (7-17, 4-6 G-MAC)
3/27/2026 at Midland, Mich. (Gerace Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shane Coblentz (4-2)
Loss: Connor Foley (0-2)
HBP: Connor Foley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Cuthrell First: Jim Moreno 
Start: 4:44 PM   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 109   Weather: 37 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Malone 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 10 0
Northwood 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 12 2

Malone 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Coblentz cf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Shane Coblentz p 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Zach Root 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Reilly Tyna 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Vincent Alvarez c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Doran Mast ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
Rafe Bonifay rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Charlie Roberts lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Robert Gumino 2b 2 1 0 0 1 2 1
Totals 29 5 10 4 2 5 6

2B: Doran Mast (1)
3B: Colin Coblentz (1)
SB: Colin Coblentz (1)
CS: Reilly Tyna (1); Vincent Alvarez (1)
HBP: Colin Coblentz (1)
DP: 1

Northwood 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brennan Hallman cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Evan Larson dh 2 2 2 0 2 0 0
    Emmett McLean pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Caden Duryea rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brendan Hammer 3b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Anthony Manganello lf 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Evan Kavalick c 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Spencer Fortier 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
Mike Wouters 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bobby Griffon ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Foley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Ickes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 12 3 2 4 9

SH: Mike Wouters (1)
SF: Evan Kavalick (1)
SB: Emmett McLean (1)
CS: Brennan Hallman (1)
E: Brendan Hammer (1); Anthony Manganello (1)

Malone IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shane Coblentz (W, 4-2) 7.0 12 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 33 10 5 111
Totals 12 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 33 10 5 111

Northwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Foley (L, 0-2) 5.0 9 4 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 23 24 6 4 72
Jake Ickes 2.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 2 38
Totals 10 5 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 29 32 8 6 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Malone - Top of 1st MU NU
Colin Coblentz flied out to lf (1-2 KKFBF). 0 0
Shane Coblentz flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Zach Root struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFBS). 0 0

Northwood - Bottom of 1st MU NU
Brennan Hallman lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Evan Larson walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 0 0
Caden Duryea struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFK). 0 0
Brendan Hammer singled to center field (0-1 S); Evan Larson advanced to second. 0 0
Anthony Manganello singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Brendan Hammer advanced to third; Evan Larson
scored. 0 1
Evan Kavalick lined out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 1

Malone - Top of 2nd MU NU
Reilly Tyna grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Vincent Alvarez grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 1
Doran Mast singled to third base, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Rafe Bonifay singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Doran Mast scored, unearned. 1 1
Charlie Roberts grounded out to 2b (0-2 FSF). 1 1

Northwood - Bottom of 2nd MU NU
Spencer Fortier singled to third base, bunt (0-1 F). 1 1
Mike Wouters out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Spencer Fortier advanced to second. 1 1
Bobby Griffon fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 1
Brennan Hallman lined out to rf (1-0 B). 1 1

Malone - Top of 3rd MU NU
Robert Gumino struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 1
Colin Coblentz singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Shane Coblentz grounded out to 2b (0-2 KSF); Colin Coblentz advanced to second. 1 1
Zach Root singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Colin Coblentz scored. 2 1
Reilly Tyna flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 1

Northwood - Bottom of 3rd MU NU
Evan Larson walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 2 1
Caden Duryea singled to center field (3-1 SBBB); Evan Larson advanced to second. 2 1
Brendan Hammer singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Caden Duryea advanced to second; Evan Larson
advanced to third. 2 1
Anthony Manganello struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 2 1
Evan Kavalick lined out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KF); Brendan Hammer advanced to second; Caden
Duryea advanced to third; Evan Larson scored. 2 2
Spencer Fortier struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 2 2

Malone - Top of 4th MU NU
Vincent Alvarez singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 2 2
Vincent Alvarez out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2
Doran Mast doubled down the lf line (2-2 SBBS). 2 2
Rafe Bonifay struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 2
Charlie Roberts singled to third base (0-0); Doran Mast advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 3b,
unearned. 3 2
Robert Gumino struck out looking (1-2 BKFFFK). 3 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwood - Bottom of 4th MU NU
Mike Wouters flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 2
Bobby Griffon flied out to cf (2-2 BFBSF). 3 2
Brennan Hallman singled up the middle (1-2 BFS). 3 2
Brennan Hallman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 2

Malone - Top of 5th MU NU
Colin Coblentz hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 3 2
Shane Coblentz flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 2
Colin Coblentz stole second. 3 2
Zach Root singled to pitcher (0-1 K); Colin Coblentz advanced to third. 3 2
Reilly Tyna singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Zach Root advanced to second; Colin Coblentz scored. 4 2
Vincent Alvarez infield fly to ss (1-1 BS). 4 2
Doran Mast flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2

Northwood - Bottom of 5th MU NU
Evan Larson singled to right field (2-2 KFBBF). 4 2
Caden Duryea flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2
Brendan Hammer flied out to rf (1-2 KFFFB). 4 2
Anthony Manganello grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 4 2

Malone - Top of 6th MU NU
Jake Ickes to p for Connor Foley. 4 2
Rafe Bonifay fouled out to 3b (3-2 KFBFBB). 4 2
Charlie Roberts grounded out to ss (3-2 KSBBFB). 4 2
Robert Gumino walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 4 2
Colin Coblentz tripled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Robert Gumino scored. 5 2
Shane Coblentz struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 2

Northwood - Bottom of 6th MU NU
Evan Kavalick singled to right center (2-1 BBK). 5 2
Spencer Fortier singled down the lf line (1-0 B); Evan Kavalick advanced to second. 5 2
Mike Wouters singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Spencer Fortier advanced to second; Evan Kavalick advanced
to third. 5 2
Bobby Griffon reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 KBSF); Mike Wouters advanced to second;
Spencer Fortier advanced to third; Evan Kavalick out at home 3b to c. 5 2
Brennan Hallman grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Bobby Griffon out on the play. 5 2

Malone - Top of 7th MU NU
Zach Root grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 5 2
Reilly Tyna walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 5 2
Vincent Alvarez popped up to ss (1-2 BFK). 5 2
Reilly Tyna out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 2

Northwood - Bottom of 7th MU NU
Evan Larson singled to left center (0-0). 5 2
Emmett McLean pinch ran for Evan Larson. 5 2
Caden Duryea grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK); Emmett McLean advanced to second. 5 2
Emmett McLean stole third. 5 2
Brendan Hammer singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Emmett McLean scored. 5 3
Anthony Manganello struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 3
Evan Kavalick flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


